## TOWN OF LYSANDER NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a public hearing will be held by the Town Board of the Town of Lysander on May 28, 2015 at 7:00 P.M. at Town Hall. 8220 Loop Rd. Baldwinsville, NY 13027 regarding the adoption of a Resolution ratifying new subdivision regulations which have been adopted by the Planning Board of the Town of Lysander on May 7, 2015.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the environmental significance of said proposed Rsolution will be reviewed by the Town Board of the Town of Lysander incident to and as a part of said public hearing. Copies of said Subdivision Regulations are available for review at the office of the Town Clerk.

By order of the Town Board of the Town of Lysander, dated May 11, 2015.

Town of Lysander Lisa Dell, Town Clerk